Provide the sum of R100 000.00 (One Hundred and 
Twenty Thousand Rand) for the hire, maintenance and 
servicing of temporary ablutions for educators and 
learners during the entire constructions period

3

TEMPORARY TOILETS

Item
Allow for profit and attendance4

45,000.00Item
Provide the sum of R45 000.00 (Forty Five Thousand 
Rand) for the servicing of plumbing items

5

SERVICING OF PLUMBING LEAKAGES

ItemAllow for profit and attendance6

50,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R50 000.00 (Fifty Thousand Rand) 
for general landscaping along walkways

7

GENERAL LANDSCAPING

ItemAllow for profit and general attendance8